MARSHAL’S EXECUTION SALE 38
PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR MARSHAL GARY H. ROSE

OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

345 ADAMS STREET 57H FLR.

BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,

NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
—vs-

Various Judgment Debtors
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2025
at 9:30 o'clock in the morning at QUEENS FIVE J'S 62-02 BEACH CHANNEL DRIVE QUEENS, NY 11692

I will sell at Public Auction by Randy Mark, Auctioneer, on Thursday July 03,

the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

# YEAR MAKE PLATE# ST VEHICLE ID LIENHOLDER

1 2020 NISSAN LPG5965 NY JNIBJICW4LWw384834 FIRST HELP

2 2015 HYUNDAI S41SKA NJ O5NPE24AF7FH125101 WESTLAKE FINANCIAL SERVICES
3 2014 NISSAN KWN6436 NY 1N4AL3AP2EN330537 WESTERN FUNDING INC
4 2016 JEEP KPS5513 NY 1C4RJFBG7GC495405 CAPITAL;ONE;AUTO

5 2013 TOYOTA KSP2758 NY O5TDBK3EHXDS192436 TMCC

6 2011 HONDA 173BAS SC S5FNYF4H53BB057645

7 2006 MERCURY AOHORM AL 2MEFM75W26X655418

8 2018 NISSAN B21RJS NJ 1N4AL3APXJC297082 CAPITAL;ONE;AUTO FINANCE
9 2011 HYUNDAI 8441BFO0 AL O5NPEB4AC3BH183979

10 2015 NISSAN 8510BF8 AL 1N4AL3AP8FN357498

11 2008 VOLKSWAGEN R24KLA NJ WVWBB71K28W109743

12 2015 TOYOTA TGT2726 GA 4T4BF1FK6FR506988

13 2003 TOYOTA QWDQ25 FL 4T1BF28B13U269576

14 2019 NISSAN G99UWN NJ 5NIDR2MM7KC585396 CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORP
15 2008 RANGE 7165KQ SC SALAE25438A443979

16 2006 HONDA UPA8973 VA 5FNRL38696B460079

17 2001 HONDA 3A0BXH3 AL 1HGCGb55441A142706

18 1997 LINCOLN Z51JDK NJ 1LNLMB2WXVY741553

19 2019 DODGE LLL8998 NY 2C4RDGBGT7KR777816

20 2017 MITSUBISHI LKA2283 NY JA4AD2A33HZ067769 CREDIT;ACCEPTANCE
21 2005 ACURA DXL4030 NY JH4KB16545C014001

22 2002 LEXUS LSN4850 NY JTHBD192220060600

23 2013 KIA LIN7126 NY 5XYKU4A22DG345177

24 2018 BMW KPG8853 NY WBAJBO9C56JB286577 EXETER;FINANCE;LLC
25 2021 ACURA LCJ3752 NY JH4KA7659MC001796

26 2017 VOLKSWAGEN LSP9586 NY 1VWBT7A38HC072122 AMERICREDIT;

27 2023 MITSUBISHI LGX3818 NY JA4ARUAUOPU012410 SANTANDER;CONSUMER
28 2009 GMC KZsS5892 NY 1GKER13D89J158677 CAPITAL;ONE;AUTO

29 2003 CHEVROLET KZY5302 NY 2G1WH52K739424874

30 2004 HONDA KGN1638 NY 1HGCM66514A068462

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied,
as to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle’s quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the
vehicle inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety
recall information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration
(NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a
safety recall in the last 15 years.



https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/
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I will sell at Public Auction by Randy Mark, Auctioneer, on Thursday July 03, 2025
at 9:30 o'clock in the morning at QUEENS FIVE J'S 62-02 BEACH CHANNEL DRIVE QUEENS, NY 11692
the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

# YEAR MAKE PLATE#
31 2007 LINCOLN LWD1232
32 2017 HONDA LLV5757
33 2016 NISSAN KVF2204
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VEHICLE ID LIENHOLDER
5LMFL28567LJ06161

JHMCR6F73HC028104

S5N1AT2MV4GC855995 WELLS FARGO AUTO

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied,
as to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle’s quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the
vehicle inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety
recall information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration
(NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a

safety recall in the last 15 years.



https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/

